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D E C E M B E R ,  2 0 0 7  S P E C I A L  E D I T I O N   

ANIMAL & FOOD SCIENCES 
 

Austin Cantor      859.257.7531 
Nutrition       austin.cantor@uky.edu 
       Fax: 859.323.1027 

 
Tony Pescatore      859.257.7529 
Bird Management/Environmental Issues/   apescato@email.uky.edu 
Siting Guidelines/Dead Bird Disposal/Animal Welfare  Fax: 859.323.1027 
 

BIOSYSTEMS & AGRICULTURAL ENGINEERING 
 

Teri Dowdy      859.257.3000 ext. 112 
GIS Systems      tdowdy@bae.uky.edu 
       Fax: 859.257.5671 
 
Richard Gates      859.257.3000 ext. 213 
Ventilation/Ag Air Quality     gates@bae.uky.edu 
Buildings & Structures     Fax: 859.257.5671 
 
Doug Overhults      859.257.9503 ext. 211 
Structures/Ventilation     doug.overhults@uky.edu 
Energy Usage/Water Supply    Fax:  270.365.2667 
        
Tom Priddy      859.257.3000 ext. 245 
Weather Center      priddy@uky.edu 
       Fax: 859.257.5671 
 
Mark Purschwitz      859.257.7300 
Farm Safety and Ag. Health    mpurschwitz@bae.uky.edu 
(start date 1/08)      Fax: 859.257.5671 
 
Joe Taraba      859.257.7300 ext. 216 
Water Quality      jtaraba@bae.uky.edu 
       Fax: 859.527.5671 
 

AGRICULTURE PROGRAMS 
 
Andrea Husband     859.257.7868 
Agro terrorism & Disaster Preparedness   andrea.husband@uky.edu 
       Fax: 859.323.1991 
 

COOPERATIVE 
EXTENSION —
your local link 
education and 
technical 
resources: 
 
County Extension 
offices offer a 
broad range of 
educational 
programs to meet 
local needs.  They 
also serve as a link 
between people in 
every county and 
specialists, faculty, 
and experts at the 
University of 
Kentucky and 
Kentucky State 
University.   



P A G E  2  LIVESTOCK DISEASE DIAGNOSTIC CENTER 
 

Craig Carter      859.253.0571 ext. 124 
Director & Epidemiology     craig.carter@uky.edu 
       Fax: 859.255.1624 
 
Neil Williams      859.253.0571 
Assistant Director      nmwillia@uky.edu 
       Fax: 859.255.1624 
 

PLANT & SOIL SCIENCES 
 

Amanda Abnee Gumbert     859.257.6094 
Environmental & Natural Resource Issues   Amanda.gumbert@uky.edu 
       Fax: 859.257.3655 
 

AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS 
 
Greg Halich      859.257.8841 
Farm Management/Farm Estate Planning   greh.halich@uky.edu 
       859.257.7290 
 

REGULATORY SERVICES 
 

Frank Jaramillo Jr.     859.257.2785 ext. 223 
Feed Program Coordinator     fjara@uky.edu 
       Fax: 859.323.9931 
 
Frank Sikora      859.257.2785 ext. 257 
Soil Testing      fsikora@uky.edu 
       Fax:  859.323.9931 

 
William Thom      859.257.2785 ext. 226 
Director/Soil & Waste/Fertilizer    wthom@uky.edu 
       Fax: 859.323.9931 

MURRAY STATE UNIVERSITY 
                                               BREATHITT VETERINARY CENTER 
 
Carey Laster      270.886.3959 ext. 127 
Poultry Diseases      carey.laster@murraystate.edu  
       Fax: 270.886.4295 
 
Wade Northington     270.886.3959 
Director       wade.northington@murraystate.edu 
       Fax: 270.886.4925 

PROVIDED BY; 
KENTUCKY POULTRY 
FEDERATION 
P.O. BOX 577 
WINCHESTER, KY 40392 
PHONE 859.737.1048 
FAX 859.737.1049  

KENTUCKY                    
DEPARTMENT OF        

AGRICULTURE 
 
Richie Farmer 
Commissioner of Agriculture 
32 Fountain Place 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Phone 502.564.5126 
Fax 502.564.5016 
richie.farmer@ky.gov 
 
Robert Stout, DVM 
Executive Director &         
State Veterinarian 
Division of Animal Health 
100 Fair Oaks Lane, Ste 252 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Phone 502.564.3956 
Fax 502.564.7852 
robert.stout@ky.gov 
 
Sue Billings, DVM 
Deputy State Veterinarian 
Division of Animal Health 
100 Fair Oaks Lane, Ste 252 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Phone 502.564.3956 
Fax 502.564.7852 
sue.billings@ky.gov 

KENTUCKY POULTRY FEDERATION 
Melissa Miller       859.737.1048 
Executive Director      melissamiller@kypoultry.org 
        Fax: 859.737.1049 
 
Jennifer Hall       859.527.0048 
NPIP Program Director      jenniferhall@kypoultry.org 
        Fax: 859.527.0049 


